GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5285
ANSWERED ON:22.12.2000

CORRUPTION CASES AGAINST ENGINEERS
Y.G. MAHAJAN

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the senior class | Engineers those are involved in corruption cases and have been served major charge sheet(s) in
the Civil Construction wing of All India Radio;

(b) how many of them have been holding the charge of field work; and

(c) the reasons for not transferring such senior class-I Engineers out of Delhi to preventthem from using any type of influence to dilute corruption cases pending against them?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING (SMT. SUSHMA SWARAJ)

(a): The following officers of CCW in AIR have been chargesheeted for lack of integrity:

Shri P. K. Dash, EE(C)

Shri D. S. Manchanda, CE(C )-ITI
Shri Lalit Kumar, EE(E)

Shri Jagdish Bhagat, EE(Trg.)
Shri S. K. Das, SE(C)

Shri S. N. Das, SW(C)

Shri L. K. Salgat, EE(E)
Shri V. K. Singh, SE(E)
Shri A. K. Vohra, SE(C)
Shri Suresh Kumar, EE (E)

Shri A. K. Mukhopadhyay, SW(C)
Shri S. R. Mandal, SW.

(b): Out of the above seven officers are holding charges of field work.

(c ): Two officers are holding charges which are headquartered at Delhi only. Six officers are posted outside Delhi and four officers are handling works of Planning and Survey, which are not sensitive in nature.
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